

Biopack BV
Konijnenboslaan 21
B-8470 Gistel

Declaration of Compliance

Product codes	BBAG00004 / BBAGU1002 / BBAGU1004 BBAG55006 / BBAG55250 / BBAG55300
Description	Brown Greaseproof Paper Bags
Material	Greaseproof paper - 40 g/m ²

This statement derives from Article 16 of Regulation 1935/2004/EC.

The manufacturer declares in a responsible way that the above stated product complies with Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the respective amendments.

The manufacturer maintains the necessary documentation to demonstrate this compliance and is available to every competent authority.

The product which comes into direct contact with dry, aqueous and fatty food.

According to the following information:

No use of a functional barrier

For the paper

- According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI, the German Food Law §§ 30 und 31 in der Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) of dry, aqueous and fatty food.
- Comply with the new Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (EU) 2017/1000 perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA), its salts and PFOA.
- Other contaminants: phthalates are not contained in the paper.

For packaging material as waste

- The product complies with the requirements of Directive 62/94/EC as it applies to the content of heavy metals Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr (VI), Al.

Additional information

- The manufacturer, as the product manager and distributor, implements a traceability system and products are well labeled to quickly identify their traceability.
- The manufacturer certifies that it applies all the measures for good industrial practice and that the product complies with Directive 2023/2006/EC.



For colors

- Water based inks, non-toxic, according to the CEPE regulations (EuPIA exclusion list for printing inks and related products).

For adhesives

Instructions:

1. FDA 21 CFR § 176.170 (components of paper and cardboard that come in contact with aqueous and oily foods)
2. FDA 21 CFR § 176.180 (components of paper and cardboard that come in contact with dry food)
3. FDA 21 CFR § 175.105 (Adhesives)

Complies with EC 1935/2004 and the product complies with the requirements of Directive 62/94/EC as it applies to the content of heavy metals Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr (VI), Al.

The manufacturer is certified with ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 22000:2018.

Biopack is a trader and does not alter the product.

The information provided is stated on the declaration by the supplier of the product.

This declaration may be modified without prior notice and is valid until 02/10/2025 unless clearly stated otherwise.

A recent version can always be retrieved.

Gistel, 02/10/2023



Gwendoline HOORNAERT
Biopack BV

